Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08201110 Call Order: 006 Proposal: E8S70 District:08

Counties: OSCEOLA, TURNPIKE

Road Name: REHAB OF AGING PRE-STRESSED CONCRETE PILES

Limits: 89470000

Project(s): 44262215201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Project(s): 44262225201 Federal Aid No: N/A

Project(s): 44262235201 Federal Aid No: N/A

Project(s): 44262245201 Federal Aid No: N/A

Project(s): 44262255201 Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.477 Miles Contract Days: 307

Total Bridge Length: 0.512 Miles Letting Date: 11/10/20

Total Proposal Length: 0.989 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 60

Proposal Budget Estimate: $7,909,302.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for the rehabilitation of aging prestressed
concrete piles along SR 93 by installing pile jackets including working from barges in Palm Beach, Martin, St. Lucie, Indian River,

Okeechobee and Osceola counties at various bridge locations from MP 79.785 to MP 241.670. No Pre-Bid Conference.
Contractor must be prequalified.
The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT Item

Section 0001 Structures

0415- 1-

0457- 1-21
0457- 1- 22
Section 0002 Roadway

0101- 1-
0101- 1-
0101- 1-
0101- 1-
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-

0102-74- 1

0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-115-

0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2

0104- 11-
0104- 12-
0104- 15-
0110- 1-
0110- 1-
0110- 1-
0110- 1-
0110- 1-
0999- 16-
0999- 25-
0999- 25-
0999- 25-
0999- 25-
0999- 25-

5

1

N

Call Order: 006 Proposal: E8S70
Description

REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE
STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, UP TO 16"
STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"

MOBILIZATION (44262215201)

MOBILIZATION (44262225201)

MOBILIZATION (44262235201)

MOBILIZATION (44262245201)

MOBILIZATION (44262255201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44262215201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44262225201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44262235201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44262245201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44262255201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
TYPE 1l BARRICADE

PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC
SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE

CLEARING & GRUBBING (44262215201)

CLEARING & GRUBBING (44262225201)

CLEARING & GRUBBING (44262235201)

CLEARING & GRUBBING (44262245201)

CLEARING & GRUBBING (44262255201)

PARTNERING, DO NOT BID (44262215201)

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44262215201)
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44262225201)
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44262235201)
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44262245201)
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44262255201)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
LF
LF
EA
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS

Quantity

125,106.000
549.000
5,777.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
14,028.000
37,140.000
1,140.000
1,280.000
2,280.000
2,280.000
2,280.000
6,883.000
2,459.000
8.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
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